
--Conditions test: 23°C and 50% R.H.

Suitable for wrapping of all kind of candies 
(with or without end twisting).     

APPLICATIONS
Twisting grade slightly coated on one side 
for better printability, available with OBA 
or OBA free.        

DESCRIPTION
1935/2004/CE
DM italian
BfR
FDA
Directive 94/62/CE

APPROVALS

TWISTING
MP SCO/CCO

PARAMETERS

Substance

Tear (Elmendorf) md

Tear (Elmendorf) cd

Opacity

Roughness PPS (smooth. side)

Moisture content

g/m²

kN/m

kN/m

%

µm*100

%

Method

ISO 536

ISO 1924-2

ISO 1924-2

ISO 2471

ISO 8791-4

ISO 287

Typical Value

40

160

170

67

120

7

45

200

220

72

120

7

Unit

[matt calendered]

REQUEST INFORMATION

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

mailto:info@ermolli.it


--Conditions test: 23°C and 50% R.H.

Recommended for wrapping all kind of 
candies after waxing; capable to maintain 
twisting.               

APPLICATIONS
Calandered grade, available OBA or OBA free. 
High tear strength.  

DESCRIPTION
1935/2004/CE
DM italian
BfR
FDA
Directive 94/62/CE

APPROVALS

TWISTING
SCO/CCO

PARAMETERS

Substance

Tear (Elmendorf) md

Tear (Elmendorf) cd

Opacity

Roughness PPS (smooth. side)

Moisture content

g/m²

kN/m

kN/m

%

µm*100

%

Method Typical Value

ISO 536

ISO 1924-2

ISO 1924-2

ISO 2471

ISO 8791-4

ISO 287

40

200

230

65

280

7

Unit

[matt calendered]

REQUEST INFORMATION

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

mailto:info@ermolli.it

